

ANNO VICESIMO

## GEORGII V REGIS. A.D. 1929.

## No. 1921.

An Act to increase by twenty-five per centum the Duty payable under the Succession Duties Act, 1929, during the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, nineteen hundred and thirty-one.

## [Assented to, November 27th, 1929.]

BE it Enacted by the Governor of the State of South Australia, with the advice and consent of the Device. with the advice and consent of the Parliament thereof, as follows:

- 1. (1) This Act may be cited as the "Succession Duties Act short titles. Amendment Act, 1929".
- (2) The Succession Duties Act, 1929 (which is hereinafter referred No. 1898 of 1929. to as "the principal Act"), and this Act may be cited together as the "Succession Duties Acts of 1929".
- 2. Section 42 of the principal Act is amended by striking out the Amendment of word "thirty" in the last line thereof and by inserting in lieu principal Act, s. 42thereof the words "thirty-one".

Temporary continuance of increase of succession duties.

In the name and on behalf of His Majesty, I hereby assent to this Bill.

A. HORE-RUTHVEN, Governor.